Understanding these relationships is crucial for developing 

effective interventions to support meaningful CAI utilization among students. 

Methodology  

Quantitative research approach was adopted for the study, and descriptive survey research design 

was also used in the study. Five hundred and thirty-nine (539) library and information science 

students in Ahmadu Bello University, Zaria, made up the population of the study, and two hundred 

and thirty (230) were selected as a sample size using Yamane’s formula of sample size 

determination. Data were collected from 179 LIS students through structured questionnaires and